Indicated value by Cost Approach 

$10,800 
~ 

$ 4,320 

~ 
4,520 
L.QQQ 

$5.520 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable 
Sales Approach, it is your appraisers' opinion that the total damages are: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ 1,000 
4.600 

$ 5,600 

"FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS" 

Comparable Sales: 

Pr4Dj ect Area 1-B 
Parcel No. 32 

222 E. Fillmore Ave. 

MAJRKET APPROACH 

1. 46 W, Sycainore. Sold $6,500, $JOO down, June 3, 1961. ~w down 
payment indicates lower cash price. Same size, had 2 glazed porches 
instead of heated sunporch.

[...]

\\e have placed an arbitra17 value or $1,000 on the building as is• 

I 

This is a total taking. Based on the investigations CO!llPleted and our 
knowledge or the district, it ie 7our appraisers' opinion that th• total 
damages area . ·· 

lend ~' x 190 teet 
Improvementa -
Total 

$ SQO 
l.OQO 

$1,500 

•ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED :OOLLARS•